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HYD - XW

194 Series

',?,% %g_.' Description i X ’g}; ?,:i_- %g_-' Description Hid X 'g’;tf
1| 1940260 | Screw TCEIM10x80 | #R£2 M10x80 8 | (=50Nm 41| 1140450 | O-ring 020,24x2,62 | OZYE 110
2| 650530 | Washer B 8 42 820680 |Ring tenuta A 1 (d
3| 1940140 | Plug &k 6 | (=68Nm 43| 1940560 | Ring tenuta /N 3
41 1940150 | Ring antiestrusione | ¥ 6 44 |1 1940370 | Foot K5 2 | Optional
5| 1140450 | O-ring 020,24x2,62 | OZYE 12 451 1940380 ' Screw TCEI'10x18 2222 4 | Optional (=53Nm
6 | 1949050 | Complete valve B[R 6 46 200231 Washer HE 4 | Optional
7| 1941210 | Head =L 1 47 | 1941240 | Support SIERE 1
8 550350 | O-ring 023,81X2,62 HOZUE 1 51 1941220 | Gasket tagliato 022 = #5 3
9| 1140300 Plug 3/4" G &k 1 | (=35Nm 52| 1780430 | Ring EZN 1
10 | 1980740 | Plug 3/8" Gottone | Bk 1 1 © (=25Nm 53 | 1383550 | Flange F38 k= F38 1
11| 740290 | O-ring 014x1,78 OZYE 3 0 54 620610 Screw TCEI M8x30 R FREESLZET | 4
12| 1940270 ' Gasket 022 B 3 M(b) 551 900270 | Washer BE 2
13| 1940200 | Piston guide anteriore 022 | HEEE 3 56 540300 | Screw TCEIM10x30 | 8822 M10x30 2
14| 1940480 ' Gasket 022 - 304 57 4770 ' Motor X 1 (@
15| 1940460 | Piston guide posteriore § 22| HHEEE 3 60 1949203 | Head assembly LA 1
16 820490  O-ring 034,65x1,78 | OZYE 3 75| 1941270 | Level gauge SR 1 0
17 1 1940570 ' Nut 1265 3 @CE12Nm 76 | 100410 | O-ring 034,6x2,62 | OZE 1 0O
18 1 1940580  Washer BE 3 77 | 1941260 | Plate s8R 10
19 | 1420120 | Piston 022 523 3 78 | 1941290 | Ring EZN 10
20 880840 | O-ring 09,25x1,78 | OEE 3 82 | 1980740 Plug 3/8" Gottone | FEIsk 2 | © (=20Nm
21 960460 | Plate SBH 3
22| 1940120 | Ring antiestrusione | ¥k 3
23 | 1940070 | Piston di guida 523 3
24 1 1940060 | Hub pin [EE5E 3
25 1941380 | O-ring 066,34x2,62 HOZUE 2

1941390 | Shim 0.05 mm #H0.05mm |13
1941400 | Shim 0.10 mm #5010 mm |1+3
1941410 | Shim 0.19 mm $}H019mm 153
1941420 | Shim 0.25 mm #$}E0.25mm 153

27 | 1949011  Cover Hh 1
28 850370 ' Screw TCEI M8x16 W7 FEESLIZET . 8 | (=24,5Nm
29 | 1140410 | Bearing LS 2
30 | 1940051 | Connecting-rod alluminio R 3 | @E=20Nm
31| 1942050 ' Shaft marcato 1 W MARK1 1
33| 1941330 | Pump body RIK 1
34| 1140370  Plug HR 1
351 1260250 | Level gauge SR 10
36 | 1260430 | Ring EZN 11O
37 | 1940410 | O-ring @132x3 OZRE 1
38 1200430 Screw TCEMo6 822 M6x16 6 (=104NM | @ partof partn® 1789010/ EEHE421789010
39| 1949010 | Cover completo HH 1
40 1780690  Plate SEE 1 O O Part of partn° 1949011 / Ff4#521949011
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PARTKITS - LEFH# SIMBOLOGIA - #7iC
A=KIT 2780 B=KIT 1891 (=KIT 2873 E=KIT 2783
valves pistons oil seals water seals
HEE HE TS K&
Pos. 75 Qty#=E  Pos. S Qty#H=E Pos. 75 Qty#E Pos. 75 Qty#H=E
5 6 19 3 25 2 12 3
6 6 37 1 14 3
42 1 16 3
43 3 51 3 C  Tightening torque tollerance 0<10% | #+£ 945232 0=10%

&  Screw with Loxeal 55-14/ /5 Loxeal 55-14 #8%¢
P4 Lubricate with grease Molykote PG54 on the / /8 Molykote PG54 JFi8
(a)  The drainage must be free in the tank (no counter pressure) | HEKEIRAER 7K the0
Sportngs EAAER (SERAES)
SHEIR (b)  Fit with special tool code nr. 1940670 | B4/ T8 nr. 1940670
Pos. 7S Qty#E Pos. 7= Qty#E Pos. = Qty#E Pos. 7S Qty#HE (d)  Fit with special tool code nr. 1941990 | FB#&#/ T A nr. 1941990

13 3
15 3

0il - #1788
Type | 262/ Quantity | #(&
SAE 10W40 09Kg

314 (2990) (2322)



